1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Probus Club of Breakfast Point Inc
Community Hall Breakfast Point
9.30 for 10am start

AGENDA
General Meeting 8 September 2022

Welcome - President Maria McGrath

Acceptance of Minutes of previous General Meeting 11 August 2022
Moved Seconded

Business arising from Minutes

Treasurer’s Report
Moved Seconded

Correspondence - In — membership cards from PSPL for newly inducted members.
Membership Officer — Apology

Reports from Convenors

a) Care and Support — Aileen White

b) Guest speakers — Apology

c) Outings — Phil Turley; Lyn Wendtman re 2023 Spring Japan trip.
d) Groups — Daphne Daley

General Business
a) Volunteers needed: Assistant Secretary; Theatre Coordinator; Backup Projector Operator

b) Rotary

Meeting close

Morning tea followed by today’s guest speaker

Date of next General Meeting 13 October Community Hall 9.30 for 10am start



